Γ							
/ F(FORM PTO-1595 RECO I 03 - 04 - 2			Attorney Docket No. 04012.0355			
	3.2.64			Atto		er Number: 22,852	
Please	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademirecord the attached original document.	1026842	29	Stop		ecordation Services	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): GLAXOSMITHKLINE		2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving	party(ies):	
			Name:	SMITH KLIN	E BEECHAM (CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: One Franklin Plaza 200 North 16 th Street			
	Assignment	MAR 0 2 2004	City:	Philadelphia			
	Security	lame TADEMARIA	State:	PA	Zip Code:	19103	
	Other: [Describe]			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: January 22, 2004				☐ Yes	⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s the application: [Type appropriate information of the application of the appropriate information of the application of the a		ing filed t	ogether with a nev	w application, t	he execution date of	
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):			
	10/292,450						
	Additional numbers attached?		☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:	Name: Stephen L. Peterson			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
				Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FA	ARABOW, GARRETT					
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.							
State:	***************************************	005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No : 06 0016	***************************************	
9.	Statement and signature.		J 0.	Deposit Account	. 140 00-0310	11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document.							
16/2004 LMUELLER 00000212 10292450							
Standard Between 40.00 DP / March 2, 2004							
	Stephen L. Peterson Reg. No. 26,325						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2							
651584				tata			

PATENT REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0479

MESNE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLAXOSMITHKLINE, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a company having its principal office and place of business at One Frankline Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, having the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/292,450, filed on November 13, 2002, entitled "NOZZLE FOR DISPENSING VISCOUS MATERIAL," by virtue of an assignment from the inventors recorded January 2, 2003 at Reel 013624, Frame 0268:

WHEREAS, SMITH KLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a company having its principal office and place of business at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 10/292,450.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the full and exclusive right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application 10/292,450.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

y: View Veneti

Vice President & Patent Counsel e: Corporate Intellectual Property-U.S.

Stephen Venetianer

Date: January 22, 2004

Witness:

639269

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0480